
Local Workforce Development Areas 

 

Bluegrass 
Terri Hudson 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

931-409-9086 
thudson@ekcep.org 

Christine James 

Success Coach 

859-621-9368 

cjames@ekcep.org 

Cumberlands 
Tracy Wariner 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

270-585-4724 
twariner@ekcep.org 

EKCEP 
Barbara Smith (Hazard) 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

606-275-5100 

bsmith@ekcep.org 

Jimmie Wilson (Prestonsburg) 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

606-205-6420 

jwilson@ekcep.org 

Tesa Turner (eKART) 

Grant Manager 

606-438-1350 
tturner@ekcep.org 

Dedra Duty 

Success Coach 

205-546-0654 

dduty@ekcep.org 

Emily 

Hickman  

KY ERN Lead 

Success Coach 

606-438-6441 

eayers@ekcep.org 

Dottie Nolan 

Training Coordinator 

606-233-2152 

dnolan@ekcep.org 

Melissa Quillen 

Program Manager 

606-438-9928 

mquillen@ekcep.org 

Green River 

Brittany Hippler 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist & 

Success Coach 

270-799-9435 
bhippler@ekcep.org 

KentuckianaWorks 

Millie Stevens 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist  

606-312-2028 

mstevens@ekcep.org 

Lincoln Trail 
Melody Ognan 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

502-681-6216 

mognan@ekcep.org 

Northern Kentucky 
Adam Fargo 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

803-580-3380 

afargo@ekcep.org 

Summer Wainscott 

Success Coach 

859-393-7472 

swainscott@ekcep.org 

South Central 
Meredith Hester 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

270-991-7248 

mhester@ekcep.org 

TENCO 
Brittany Kegley 
Job Entry and Retention 
Support Specialist & Success 
Coach 
606-548-4058 
bkegley@ekcep.org 

West Kentucky 
Amber Bell (Hopkinsville) 
Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

270-348-1458 

abell@ekcep.org 

Phyllis Nunn (Paducah) 

Job Entry and Retention 

Support Specialist 

270-519-3514 

pnunn@ekcep.org 
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